

Town of St. Lawrence

P.O. Box 128

St. Lawrence, NL A0E 2V0
Telephone (709) 873-2222 Facsimile (709) 873-3352
Email: amanda.edwards@townofstlawrence.com

Town of St. Lawrence

For Purchase by Tender/ Open Call for Bids

The Town of St. Lawrence invites tenders/open call for bids for the purchase of:

- one (1) new or (1) used (low usage hours) Backhoe
- one (1) new or (1) used (low usage hours) snow blade to suit model of Backhoe

Backhoe Tender Specifications:

- Engine 4 cylinder DEA (Perkins 1000 Series) or comparable model for size of machine
- Drive 4WD
- Power Hydrostatic Steering
- Lift Capacity 6750 lb. or greater
- Break Out Force 11, 730 lb. or greater
- Backhoe Bucket 1.25 cu. Yards
- Backhoe Stick 14 ft. (classic dipper or extra dig deeper version)
- Heavy Duty Build rear frame supports and unitized one piece mainframe
- Transport Length 23' (+/- range)
- Transport Height 11'2 (+/- range)
- Height of Cab 9'3 (+/- range)
- Overall Width with Bucket 7'4 (+/- range)
- Ground Clearance (Main Frame) 1'2
- Ground Clearance (Front Axle) 10 "
- Front Wheel Track 6'1
- Rear Wheel Track 5'8
- Wheelbase 7'1

<u>Operators Area:</u> to meet SAE ROPS/FOPS requirements of (8000 KG) GVW capacity. Including regular standard features with heavy duty fixed pedestal seat, heater, front and rear wipers, and front and rear window washers.

These specifications are to give a generalized idea of the size and capability of a suitable placement machine comparable to the model currently in operation. Size of the unit is important to ensure we can continue to navigate areas of the municipality that are smaller in size. Relatively similar models may be considered; any/or all tenders will not necessarily be accepted.

Additional information on required specifications are available by contacting Amanda Edwards (Town Manager) at (709) 873-2222 or by email at amanda.edwards@townofstlawrence.com.

Sealed tenders clearly marked: "Tender/Open Call for Bids for Purchase of Backhoe & Snow Blade", will be received at the Town Office, 348 Route 220, St. Lawrence, NL, no later than 4:00 PM, October 11th, 2023 and should be addressed to:

Town of St. Lawrence c/o Town Manager - Amanda Edwards PO Box 128 St. Lawrence, NL A0E 2V0

Fax (709) 873-3352 and/or email (amanda.edwards@townofstlawrence.com) tenders are also invited. We ask that you contact the office to confirm official receipt of applicable tender.

The lowest and/or any tender will not necessarily be accepted. Only successful bids will be contacted following tender review.

Kevin PittmanMayor

Michael Stacey
Deputy Mayor

Rodney Doyle Sr.
Councillor

Rosalie Dupré Councillor

Ernie Lundrigan
Councillor

Colleen Miller
Councillor

Amanda Slaney
Councillor

Amanda Edwards
Clerk/Manager